RESOLUTION 2015-131

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY, AUTHORIZING TAX COLLECTOR TO REFUND HOMESTEAD BENEFIT

WHEREAS, the following Homeowners are receiving a Totally Disabled Veterans Property Tax Exemption,

WHEREAS, the State of New Jersey sent Barnegat Township the Homestead Benefit for the following Homeowners,

WHEREAS, the Tax Collector deems that the homeowners should receive a refund for their Homestead Benefit as they are Totally exempt and have no billing.

Block/Lot	<u>Address</u>	Homeowner E	Iomestead Refund
114.42/14 114.38/6 95.55/21 95.50/13 93.25/47 93.22/15 93.20/15 104/7	7 Powderhorn Dr 33 Georgetown Blvd 9 Lily Pond La 205 Mirage Blvd 2 Battery Ct 8 Faulkners Pl 30 Portland St 10 Fifth St	Frederick Koester Robert Fahringer & Joanne Radl Michael & Ann Marie Costa Charles & Jeannette Thomas Christopher & Catherine Nooney Jacqueline & Ricky France Wilfred & Norma Vasquez Robert & Lisa Brown	\$306.24 ey \$246.02 \$667.12 \$556.98 y \$176.42 \$684.12 \$613.75 <u>\$642.93</u>
			\$3,893.58

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Treasurer is hereby directed to refund Homeowners for a total of \$3,893.58 and the Collector to adjust her records.

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 4th of May 2015, in the Municipal Complex, 900 West Bay Avenue, Barnegat, New Jersey.

Michele Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk